TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| BUCA Restaurants 3, Inc. | | 05/09/2007 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vinny T's Restaurant Corp. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 155 Otis Street | |
| City: | Northborough | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01532 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2805569 | VINNY T'S OF BOSTON |
| Registration Number: | 2401420 | VINNY TESTA'S |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 800729-101490 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle A. Massicotte |
| Signature: | /Michelle A. Massicotte/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0053

900120580

| Date: | 11/12/2008 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=vinnyt#page1.tif source=vinnyt#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0054



ARTICLES OF AMENIMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
BUCA RESTAURANTS 3, INC.

The undersigned, David G. Lloyd, Chief Executive Officer of EUCA Restaurants 3, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that the following resolutions were duly adopted by the sole stockholder and the sole director of the Corporation pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act by written consents dated May 9, 2007, and that such resolutions have not been subsequently modified or recinded:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amounded in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Vinny T's Restaurant Corp."

RESOLVED: That Article II of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE II

The registered office of this Corporation is located at 380 Jackson Street, Suite 418, City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota 55101; and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Minnesota at such address is Corporation Service Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, being duly authorized on behalf of BUCA Restaurants 3, Inc., has executed this document as of May 9, 2007.

David G. Lloyd Chief Executive Officer

1495729 v1 - LUSTIGTD -01587W0016

STATE OF ANNIES OTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

MAY 11 2007.

Merk Mishie Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0055

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document as filed for record in this office.

DATED

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0056